ASX Announcement and Media Release

8 February 2017



Cedar Woods Properties Limited

ASX Code: CWP

Cedar Woods Properties Limited has a long history of creating award winning communities in Australia.

Listed on the ASX, Cedar Woods was incorporated in 1987 and has won numerous awards for design and environmental excellence.

For further information:

Paul Sadleir Managing Director (08) 9480 1500

John Gardner Citadel-MAGNUS (08) 6160 4901

Mobile: 0413 355 997

Half Year 2017 Results Webcast

Cedar Woods Properties Limited (ASX: CWP) confirms its Half Year 2017 Results will be announced on Wednesday, 22 February 2017.

Cedar Woods' Managing Director, Paul Sadleir, and Chief Financial Officer, Paul Freedman, will present the company's results via an audio webcast.

Please see details below to view the webcast.

The presentation will commence at approximately 12.00pm (AEDT) and the presentation slides and results announcement will be made available on the Cedar Woods' website under the ASX Announcements link, as well as on the ASX website.

Half Year 2017 results webcast details:

Date: Wednesday, 22 February 2017
 Time: 12.00pm – 12.30pm (AEDT) / 9.00am – 9.30am (AWST)

To view:

Go to http://webcast.openbriefing.com/3242/

or follow the links on Cedar Woods' website at www.cedarwoods.com.au

After the presentation, the webcast will continue to be available on both the Cedar Woods' website and the Open Briefing website at the following link:

http://www.openbriefing.com/OB/2366.aspx

ENDS